
Information to customers and suppliers!

As of March 1, 2020 all operations in AB Somatherm (556200-6931) 
will be passed onto two new companies: 

Somatherm Heating & Drying AB (559241-8007) 

Somatherm VVS AB (559241-7991)

Jan-Olov Olsson will retire after a long time at AB Somatherm. Andreas Lind will continue 
to work with purchasing and sales at Somatherm Heating & Drying AB.  
 
All other staff will remain but will be divided into the different companies based on 
previous work assignments. For customers or suppliers there will not be any practical 
changes other than new bank accounts and payment information.

Somatherm Heating & Drying AB will be owned and lead by Niclas Söderholm who has been working 
within AB Somatherm for nearly 30 years and has been in charge of towel dryers and hand dryers for a long 
time. As a business partner Niclas will have Magnus Johansson who previously worked at Ebeco in 
Gothenburg.  
 
Somatherm Heating & Drying AB will take over and focus on the products that are included in the product 
areas towel dryers and hand dryers.

Somatherm VVS AB will be owned by Patrik Frödin who has worked at AB Somatherm for over 22 years 
and who has been responsible for the areas Pressurisation, Degassing & separation and valves and devices 
for both heating and drinking water for the past 10 years. Patrik will have Roger Andersson as a business 
partner and CEO. For the past 6 years Roger has worked as sales manager at Vaillant Sweden.  
 
Somatherm VVS AB will take over and focus on the products included in Pressurisation, Degassing & 
separation and valves and devices for both heating and drinking water.

What will change as of March 1, 2020?
 
For you as a customer or supplier, we aim to ensure that everything will flow smoothly. When it comes to 
deliveries of goods, our goal is that there should be no interruption at all. If you are interested in towel dryers 
& hand dryers you will in the future turn to Somatherm Heating & Drying AB. If you are interested in  
Pressurisation, Degassing & separation and valves and devices for both heating and drinking water you will 
in the future turn to Somatherm VVS AB.
 

Arvika February 18, 2020



Visiting and delivery adress 
Somatherm Heating & Drying (559241-8007)

Somatherm Heating & Drying AB
Bangårdsgatan 1 
671 31 Arvika

Switchboard number: +46 570-727750
www.somatherm.se

Bank:				   Nordea Bank

Bank account:		  Will be stated on all invoices
 

Contact			   Area	  		  Email
Niclas Söderholm		  CEO, sales		  niclas@somathermhd.se
Magnus Johansson		  Sales			   magnus@somathermhd.se
Andreas Lind			   Purchasing, sales	 andreas@somathermhd.se
Robin Kristoffersson		  IT, warehouse, support	 robin@somathermhd.se
Peter Karlsson			   Warehouse, support	 peter@somathermhd.se
Mathias Lind			   Administration		  mathias@somathermhd.se

Other important email adresses
Quotes				   offert@somathermhd.se
Orders				    order@somathermhd.se
General information		  info@somathermhd.se
Supplier invoices		  faktura@somathermhd.se
Support				   support@somathermhd.se 



Visiting and delivery adress
Somatherm VVS AB (559241-7991)

Somatherm VVS AB
Bangårdsgatan 1 
671 31 Arvika

Switchboard number: +46 570-727750
www.somatherm.se

Bank information:		  Westra Wermlands Sparbank

Bank account:		  Will be stated on all invoices

Contact			   Area	  		  Email
Roger Andersson		  CEO, sales		  roger@somathermvvs.se
Patrik Frödin			   Purchasing, sales	 patrik@somathermvvs.se
Kent Dahlström			  Sales			   kent@somathermvvs.se
Robin Tång			   Sales			   robin@somathermvvs.se
Per Efraimsson			  Warehouse, support	 per@somathermvvs.se
Simon Karlsson			  Warehouse, support	 simon@somathermvvs.se
Sebastian Andersson		  Warehouse		  sebastian@somathermvvs.se
Madeleine Stavgren		  Administration		  madde@somathermvvs.se
Elin Fyrberg			   Administration		  elin@somathermvvs.se

Other important email adresses
Quotes				   offert@somathermvvs.se
Orders				    order@somathermvvs.se
General information		  info@somathermvvs.se
Finance/invoices	  	 ekonomi@somathermvvs.se

Order acknowledgment must be sent to the purchaser, name@somathermvvs.se
Supplier invoices must be sent to ekonomi@somathermvvs.se



		  Arvika February 18, 2020
	

		  ________________________		  ________________________	
		  Jan-Olov Olsson				      Andreas Lind

We want to take the opportunity and thank all customers, suppliers and other 
interested parties for 47 	good years in AB Somatherm’s name. It has been an 
exciting journey and we now wish Niclas & Patrik good luck with the business 
going forward in their respective companies!


